**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Commendation to Honor Marty Pulvers]
2	
3	Resolution commending Marty Pulvers on his contribution to the small business
4	community of the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Marty Pulvers has owned and operated Sherlock's Haven in downtown
7	San Francisco for seventeen years; and,
8	WHEREAS, Sherlock's Haven has served as an oasis from the hustle and bustle of
9	the City, a sanctuary for lovers of humor, and a repository of political satire, sports trivia, and
10	licentious doggerel; and,
11	WHEREAS, Marty Pulvers wit, wisdom, sarcasm, charm and repertoire of anecdotes
12	have entertained and delighted thousands of customers as well as countless visitors to San
13	Francisco; now, therefore, be it
14	RESOLVED, That May 13, 2006 is Marty Pulvers Day in the City and County of San
15	Francisco.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	